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 CITY OF TACOMA 

Public Works Engineering 
 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 2                                                    DATE:  7/30/2020 
 
REVISIONS TO: 
Request for Bids Secification No. PW19-0390F 

Convention Center Guard House 
 
NOTICE TO ALL Bidders: 
 
This addendum is issued to clarify, revise, add to or delete from, the original specification 
documents for the above project.  This addendum, as integrated with the original specification 
documents, shall form the specification documents.  The noted revisions shall take precedence 
over previously issued specification documents and shall become part of this contract. 
 
REVISIONS TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE: 
 
The submittal deadline has been changed to 11:00 a.m., Pacific Time, Tuesday, August 11, 
2020. 
 
 
RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS: 
 
Question #1: 
EIC Requirement – There is not enough subcontracting trades or dollar value in this 
project to meet the EIC requirements.  What other options are available? 
 
Response #1 
Included in the EIC Requirements is an Application for Waiver of EIC Requirements with 
instructions for completing the form. 
 
Question #2: 
 
Section 133423 – Paragraph 2.03 – GWB walls, the manufacturer only does galvanized 
steel painted walls, will this be acceptable?  
 
Response #2 
 
If GWB Walls are not available from the prefab manufacturer, galvanized steel painted walls will 
be acceptable, except for the wall where new electrical/security panels are to be installed by the 
GC.  
 
Question #3: 
Section 133423 – Paragraph 2.06 – Please provide information on what is existing so that 
we can determine what would be compatible.  
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Response #3: 
 
Information is not available, GC to confirm on site. 
 
Question #4: 
 
Section 133423 – Paragraph 2.10 D – The building manufacturer does not install boxes as 
specified, can they be surface mounted?  
 
Response #4: 
 
Owner will work with Manufacturers restrictions if this option is not available. 
 
Question #5: 
 
Section 133423 – Paragraph  2.10 F – Split system does not require louvers shown on the 
elevation.  Is the louver required?  
 
Response #5 
 
Louvers are not required if not needed for Mechanical system. 
 
Question #6: 
 
Section 211000 – Is Fire Suppression required?  
 
Response #6 
 
Yes, the booth needs to be fully sprinklered. 
 
 
NOTE:  Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by initialing the corresponding space as 
indicated on the Signature Page.  Vendors who have already submitted their bid/proposal may 
contact the Purchasing Division at 253-502-8468 and request return of their bid/proposal for 
acknowledgment and re-submittal.  Or, a letter acknowledging receipt of this addendum may be 
submitted in an envelope marked Request for Bids Specification No. PW19-0390F Addendum 
No. 2.  The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, including, in certain circumstances, 
for failure to appropriately acknowledge this addendum. 
 
 
Jon Kulju/PW  


